Surveyor:	-bryan _		NMENT (Office		
	m): Gruee Leo	of	8M0	Date/Time:	31/7/18/8 4.33
Estimated Co	Name of Contract o		Bill to:		
To Inspect V	/S+TP RES / OD RES	FBEGOO	1D	Insured: 8K	Z 7778B
nt Workshop of 8k	10 AMIC INC.	by Moto	r #05-21	Tel: 6481	5567
olicy No:				CM1D 18032	65 / THF
Sum Insured:			Excess:	C. (10) 100 500	0-11112
Make of Veh Client's Recor				D.O.A. 2	806/50/6
	/ REP. / REV 24 HR 10:49cm 0/8/18		ted: Ms·To	H.O.D. Endors	sement:
Date/Time	Action/Instruction ((A) Estin	ofen		
	FBF 909D-1 3KZ 7778	44 [INC 1061		DOA :	2/8/2018
	10	s : 02/08	,		

· ...

From: Date:	Veh No. FBE 909	D Yr Regn: 2013	Jon
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / MCycle / Bus / Van /		
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or		
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Honda CB 1	000	998
at Workshop m/s	Colour Multi-colo		td / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 38904	T/Radio: Insured / S	Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No: 8660E21	08070	
Policy No.	C/No. ZDCSC	60C0CF0669	07
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: G60 / Fair / Poor / Bu	rnt	
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inode Jammed / Leak	ed / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorde / Jammed / Leak	ed/Burnt or	
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim	or	
	Tyre Size: F:	20/70 717	
(Policy Condition)	R:	180 55 74	
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LI		SUMI/
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or	Pireli	
Bal. or Market Value:	Front	Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. S mm	R/Bal.	mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. mm	L/Bal.	mm
Est. Repairs: days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 29 07 2018	D.O.I. 01/08	0
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at Space	ly MAW AN	llc
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O	IS N/S U/C Roofto	p or
Vehicle: IN / O		demoje.	The state of the s
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / B	ody Structure affected d	ue to collision.
Songo PRS SKZ 777 1st Ingget 01/08/2011 2nd -11- 02/08/2 * He visible dance to should and and and and the check on an	No Paper Var		ed. 80
Hud to check on on	sohmy of dimers	3	9.000.
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:		
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: 3	Survey Fee:	100
Date/Time, File Return to?		Transportation	60
Add I	Fee: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSI	
	Interview (\$) Photos	
Report Format: PRS .	Tech Invs (\$) Others	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	Weskend (\$		
		TOTAL	160

Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From:

Teo, Grace < grace.teo@sompo.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 31 July, 2018 4:33 PM

To:

Tan Mei Ling; admin-d@lkkauto.com; assignments@lkkauto.com

Cc:

Choo, Thelma; Henry, Irene James

Subject:

CMTD1803265/THE - SUV(LKK)/ SKZ7778B & FBE909D ACC ON 29.07.18

Attachments:

img-731152918.pdf

Our Reference : CMTD1803265/THE Your Reference: JEQ/FBE909D/SM

Date: 31st July 2018

Without Prejudice EMAIL ONLY

Attention:

M/S JUSEQUITY LAW COPORATION

Dear Mei Ling,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ7778B & FBE909D ON 29.07.2018

We refer to your email reply of today.

We do not agree to your list of surveyors.

As such, we will be appointing our motor surveyor, **LKK AUTO** to conduct the pre-repair survey of your client's vehicle.

The pre-repair survey will include a survey of the vehicle when its damaged parts are being dismantled prior to the commencement of repairs.

We would like our motor surveyor to conduct a post repair inspection once your client's vehicle has been repaired.

The survey is conducted on a without Prejudice basis and without any admission of liability.

Yours faithfully,

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place, #05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 **Website:** www.sompo.com.sg | **Facebook:** www.facebook.com/SompoSG

Quick & Easy Claims Submission¹ & Product Purchase² via Sompo SG

Download now @





¹ For Travel, Personal Accident & Home Insurance | ² For Travel, Personal Accident, Home & Private Motor Insurance

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click here for our Privacy Policy

From: meilinyu@gmail.com [mailto:meilinyu@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Tan Mei Ling

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2018 4:25 PM

To: Teo, Grace

Cc: Choo, Thelma; Henry, Irene James

Subject: Re: CMTD1803265/THE - PRI/ SKZ7778B & FBE909D ACC ON 29.07.18

Dear Sirs

We refer to your email of even date.

We are instructed that our client is not agreeable to all the surveyors proposed by you.

Pursuant to Appendix C, pre-action protocol for NIMA cases, we are also instructed to furnish you our client's list of motor surveyors for your selection:-

- 1) UNITED Appraisal And Management Pte Ltd
- 2) SK Auto Consultants
- 3) Chartered Auto Assessors
- 4) LCW APPRAISER PTE LTD
- 5) Sincere Appraisal Services
- 6) Pal's Appraisal Pte Ltd
- 7) Mc-Coy Appraiser Pte Ltd
- 8) CM Automotive Consultancy

Please be informed that if the above is not agreeable by you, our client's motor vehicle is available for prerepair inspection at the under-stated workshop:-

Speedy Motor Cycle Service Centre

Blk 10 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2A

#05-21 Singapore 568047

Person In-Charge: Mr Lim Sam Hee at Tel: 6481 5567 / 9388 6867

Fax No. 6482 5567

*Further, please remind your appointed surveyor to request for post repair inspection if you wish to do so under NIMA Protocol Appendix C paragraph 2.11.

On Tue, Jul 31, 2018 at 4:01 PM, Teo, Grace <grace.teo@sompo.com.sg> wrote:

Our Reference : CMTD1803265/THE Your Reference: JEQ/FBE909D/SM

Date: 31st July 2018

EMAIL ONLY

Attention:

M/S JUSEQUITY LAW COPORATION

Dear Mei Ling,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKZ7778B & FBE909D ON 29.07.2018

We refer to your Notice of Accident dated 31/07/2018.

Please be informed that Thelma Choo is the handler of this case.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert.

Pre-Repair Survey

	Motor Surveyor	Surveyor	Selection (Indicate as tick)
1	Raleigh Services	Andrew Ow Yong	
		Vincent Ng	
2	LKK Auto Consultants	Kenneth Kong (North area)	
		Marcus Chua (East area)	
		Mohd Rasul (West area)	
		Mohd Taufikh (West area)	
3	Priority Services	Jimmy Lee	
		Lawrence Ng	
		Jeffrey Ong	
4	JP Knights Adjusters & Surveyors	Jason Lek	
5	In House surveyor	Teo See Ling	

Please let us know within **two (2) working days** whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select up to two of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Best Regards

Grace Teo

Claims Division

D: 6329 5170 | T: 6461 6555 | F: 6221 3147



A Century of Trust

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

<u>50 Raffles Place, #05</u>-01/06 Singapore Land Tower, Singapore 048623 **Website:** <u>www.sompo.com.sg</u> | **Facebook:** <u>www.facebook.com/SompoSG</u>

Quick & Easy Claims Submission¹ & Product Purchase² via Sompo SG





¹ For Travel, Personal Accident & Home Insurance | ² For Travel, Personal Accident, Home & Private Motor Insurance

Disclaimer: This e-mail, including attachments, is intended for the person(s) or company named and may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. Unauthorised disclosure, copying or use of this information may be unlawful and is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please delete this message.

Privacy Policy Notice: Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd. may collect, use and disclose your personal data for the purposes stated in our Privacy Policy. This may include disclosure to holding and associated companies, credit bureau, parties to whom disclosure is permitted/required by laws, our third party service providers and agents (acting on our behalf). Please click <u>here</u> for our Privacy Policy

From: meilinyu@gmail.com [mailto:meilinyu@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Tan Mei Ling

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2018 3:35 PM

To: Claims - Motor Survey

Subject: NOTICE OF ACCIDENT - FBE909D

Dear Sirs

Please see attached Notice of Accident

Warmest Regards

Sent for and on behalf of

JusEquity Law Corporation Advocates & Solicitors

Commissioner For Oaths

171 Chin Swee Road #02-06 CES Centre Singapore 169877

Main: (65) 6506 9339 | DID: (65) 6506 0945

Fax : (65) 6536 5368

Email: ml tan@juseq.com.sq

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and contains information that is privileged and confidential. If you, the reader of this message, are not the intended recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this communication. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address at our expense. Thank you.

Warmest Regards Sent for and on behalf of

JusEquity Law Corporation Advocates & Solicitors Commissioner For Oaths

171 Chin Swee Road #02-06 CES Centre Singapore 169877

Main: (65) 6506 9339 | DID: (65) 6506 0945

Fax : (65) 6536 5368

Email: ml tan@juseq.com.sq

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and contains information that is privileged and confidential. If you, the reader of this message, are not the intended recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this communication. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address at our expense. Thank you.



JusEquity Law Corporation

ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS • COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS

171 Chin Swee Road #02-06 CES Centre Singapore 169877
Telephone (65) 6536 9339, (65) 6253 1812, (65) 6397 2008, (65) 6533 2327
Fax: (65) 6253 0120 (Conveyancing), (65) 6536 5368 (Litigation)
Email: juseq@singnet.com.sg

Website: www.juseq.com.sg

Our Ref:

JEQ/FBE909D/SM

Your Ref:

SKZ7778B

31 July 2018

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE LTD

VIA FAX ONLY (FAX NO. 6221 3147)

50 Raffles Place #05-01 Singapore Land Tower Singapore 048623

Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING FBE909D & SKZ7778B ON 29.7.2018

We act for the owner of vehicle no. FBE909D.

We hereby notify you of a road traffic accident on 29/7/18 at about 1800 hours along Blk 456 Pasir Ris Drive 4 open space carpark involving our client's vehicle and vehicle registration no. SKZ7778B driven by your insured at the material time. A copy of our client's accident report is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceeds to repair the damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

ours faithfully

ZURAIDAH BINTE ISMAIL

60 Dakota Crescent

#06-207

Singapore 390060

(Vehicle No. SKZ7778B)

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION

This message is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and contains information that is privileged and confidential. If you, the reader of this message, are not the intended recipient, you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this communication. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address at our expense. Thank you.

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	8356F	
Vehicle No.:	FBE909D	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	03 Aug 2018	
Vehicle Make:	HONDA	
Vehicle Model:	CB1000RA M	
Primary Colour:	Multi-Colour	
Manufacturing Year:	2012	
Engine No.:	SC60E2108070	
Chassis No.:	ZDCSC60C0CF066907	
Maximum Power Output:	-	
Open Market Value:	\$14,080.00	
Original Registration Date:	25 Jan 2013	
First Registration Date:	25 Jan 2013	
Transfer Count:	1	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$2,112.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:		
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	24 Jan 2023	
COE Category:	D - Motorcycle	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$1,701.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$760.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$760.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 03 Aug 2018

OK

1/

MORI 18097954 / ÉTHOZ Protect Pie Ltd - Bukit Batok ENTRY DATE & TIME: 30/07/2018 12:18 SUBMITTED BY: Jonathan Lim Kok Slong

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

;To:DSTC

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability,
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	CCI	4	м.		1-17	т
- 4		 	а.	1 - 10		

Date Of Report

30/07/2018 12:16

Date Of Accident

29/07/2018 18:00

Exact Location Of Accident

BLK 456 PASIR RIS DRIVE 4 OPEN SPACE CARPARK

Country/State of Loss

SINGAPORE

DETAI	LSC	OF C	NN I	/EHI	CLE
-------	-----	------	------	------	-----

Vehicle Registration Number

FBE909D

Insured/Policyholder

AHMAD FAHMI BIN ABDULLAH

Name Of Registered Owner NRIC No

\$9038356F

Email Address

FAHMIGASOLYNNE@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No

(LOCAL) +65-91868561

Alternative Phone No

OFFICE-91868561

Vehicle Particulars Manufacturer

HONDA

Model

CB1000RA M

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Insurance Company Name of Insurance Company

SOMPO INSURANCE SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

D18MTMC01004162

Cover Note Number

Driver Name of Driver

AHMAD FAHMI BIN ABDULLAH

NRIC No

S9038356F

Date Of Birth

19/10/1990

Occupation

INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experience

24/04/2017 1:YEAR AND 3 MONTHS

Gender

MALE

Mobile Number

(LOCAL) +65-91868561

Fax Number

Contact Number

OFFICE-91868561

EMail Address

FAHMIGASOLYNNE@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 437 TAMPINES STREET 43

;To:DSTC

#09-149

Postcode

520437

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident were in

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES NO

YES

NO

2

YES

2

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

: SITI NOR RABIAH ADAWIYAH BINTE MOHAMED ISMAIL

GENDER: : FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

CHANGI N.P.C

Police Station Address

ROAD: 9 SIMEI STREET 2, POSTCODE: 529914, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of Intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accidents

REFER TO ATTACHMENT

Attachment(s)

YES

NO

Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SKZ7778B

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

KIA SORENTO

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

SALLEH BIN FARAI BAJRAI

NRIC/Passport Number

S7827838B

Contact Number

98710278

Address

Page 2 of 24

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

SITI NOR RABIAH ADAWIYAH BINTE MOHAMED ISMAIL

Approximate Age Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBE909D

Were seat belts worn?

NO

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

NO

ambulance?

Address

Postcode

No visible damage to TP bike. Reported that OI reversed. so should contact at TP tyre only. Never say which side fall. Heed to check on consistency of damage.



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

		PRE-REPAIR INS	PECTI	ON REPORT			
SON	IPO INSURANCE	SINGAPORE PL	Ref:	CS3/SMO18014013/	Dz4d3e2		
	AFFLES PLACE # SAPORE LAND TO	05-01/06 OWER SINGAPORE 048623	Date:	13-08-2018			
			Code:				
1.	With the same of the same	Policy Particulars		RD PARTY CLAIM)			
	Insured Veh.	SKZ 7778B	Veh. Inspected		FBE 909D		
	Policy No.		Cover	age (\$)	0.00		
	Claim No.	CMTD1803265/THE	Exces	s (\$)	0.00		
	Assign From	GRACE TEO	Assign	n Date	31/07/2018		
2.		Vehicle Par	ticulars	& Condition			
	Make & Model	HONDA CB1000	c.c		998		
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year o	of Reg.	2013		
	Chassis No.	ZDCSC60C0CF066907	Colou	r	MULTI COLOUR		
	Odometer	38904 KM	Steeri	ng	IN ORDER		
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification		SPORTS RIM		
	General	GOOD					
3.		Condi	tions of	Tyres			
		Size	Make PIRELLI		Balance		
	R/H Front Tyre	120/70 R17			3 mm		
	L/H Front Tyre				mm		
	R/H Rear Tyre	180/55 R17	PIRELLI		3 mm		
	L/H Rear Tyre				mm		
١.		Descrip	tion of D	amages			
	SHOULD CONTAC	AGE TO TP BIKE. REPORTED TO OT AT TP TYRE ONLY. NEVER S ONSISTENCY OF DAMAGE.					
5.		Gener	al Inform	mation			
	Accident Date	29/07/2018	Inspect Date / Time		01/08/2018 (02:51 PM)		
	Survey held at SPEEDY MOTOR CYCLE SER			VICE CENTRE			
BLK 10 ANG MO KIO IND.PARK 2A #05-21 SINGAPORE 568047							
ia.			Remarks	3	Style State		
	B) THE REPAIR E	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A "W STIMATE WAS NOT PRESENTE /AS TOLD TO PREPARE THE ES EASE FIND DAMAGED VEHICLE	D AT THE	E TIME OF INSPECTION.	ON.		
b.		Estimate	e Days o	of Repair			
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:		2 Working	Days		

Report Ref No. CS3/SMO18014013/Dz4d3e2

Inspected By

X

ANG BRYAN TANI

L

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.